BID TABULATION 5/24/2022

PROJECT NAME: Pipeline Rehabiliation

PROJECT NUMBER: 20-196

	OF THORNTON		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	CONTRACTOR #1		CONTRACTOR #2		CONTRACTOR #3	3	CONTRACTOR #4		CONTRACTOR #5	
9500 CIVIC CENTER DRIVE THORNTON COLORADO 80229				Global Underground		American West	ļ ^E	BTC					
NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF WORK	BID QUANTITIES	LINIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1 Mobilization			LS	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$284,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$99,500.00	\$99,500.00	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$36,340.00	\$36,340.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
-	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$16,580.00	\$16,580.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Temporary Water Service - Western Hills Site	1	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,210.00	\$13,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Temporary Water Service - Yorkborough Site	1	LS	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,210.00	\$13,210.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Additional Costs Associated with Night Work - 88th/Pecos Site		LS	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Additional Costs Associated with Night Work - Colorado Blvd Site	1	LS	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,235.00	\$2,235.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Utility Locate Potholing	41	EA	\$365.00	\$14,965.00	\$680.00	\$27,880.00	\$758.00	\$31,078.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Dewatering		Day	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$780.00	\$3,900.00	\$9,930.00	\$49,650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Remove and Replace Concrete Bus Pad		SY	\$211.00	\$2,532.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00	\$655.00	\$7,860.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Remove and Replace Concrete		SY	\$200.00	\$13,000.00	\$170.00	\$11,050.00	\$245.00	\$15,925.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Pan Remove and Replace Concrete	00) 31	φ200.00	\$13,000.00	\$170.00	\$11,030.00	φ243.00	\$15,925.00	φυ.υυ	φ0.00	φυ.υυ	φυ.υυ
12	Curb and Gutter Remove and Replace Concrete	25		\$99.00	\$2,475.00	\$240.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Monolithic Curb. Gutter. & Walk	85	SY	\$120.00	\$10,200.00	\$180.00	\$15,300.00	\$230.00	\$19,550.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement - Full Depth	3,810	SY	\$3.00	\$11,430.00	\$22.00	\$83,820.00	\$24.00	\$91,440.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Remove Existing Asphalt Pavement - Planing (3-inch)	5,580	SY	\$7.50	\$41,850.00	\$8.00	\$44,640.00	\$24.00	\$133,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Remove and Dispose of Asbestos Cement Pipe	210	LF	\$325.00	\$68,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,150.00	\$395.00	\$82,950.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Remove and Dispose of Gate Valve and Install Solid Sleeve	3	EA	\$11,630.00	\$34,890.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,365.00	\$19,095.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Abandon Existing Butterfly Valve Vault	2	EA	\$4,495.00	\$8,990.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,970.00	\$7,940.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Cap and Abandon Existing Water Line	18	EΑ	\$1,095.00	\$19,710.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,050.00	\$126,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Cap Existing Water Line to Remain	2	EA	\$3,165.00	\$6,330.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$13,860.00	\$27,720.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Exported Spoils	1,160	CY	\$14.50	\$16,820.00	\$19.00	\$22,040.00	\$62.00	\$71,920.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Furnish and Install 4" Gate Valves	1	EA	\$1,740.00	\$1,740.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,655.00	\$6,655.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Furnish and Install 6" Gate Valves	2	ΕA	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00	\$6,025.00	\$12,050.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Furnish and Install 8" Gate Valves	16	EA	\$2,525.00	\$40,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$56,000.00	\$5,375.00	\$86,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Furnish and Install 12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$4,870.00	\$4,870.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$15,350.00	\$15,350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Furnish and Install 6" C900 PVC Pipe, Restrained	60	LF	\$227.00	\$13,620.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00	\$538.00	\$32,280.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Furnish and Install 8" C900 PVC Pipe, Restrained	1,300	LF	\$200.00	\$260,000.00	\$115.00	\$149,500.00	\$219.00	\$284,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Furnish and Install 8" C900 PVC Pipe, Unrestrained	2,210	LF	\$127.25	\$281,222.50	\$120.00	\$265,200.00	\$198.00	\$437,580.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Furnish and Install 12" C900 PVC Pipe, Restrained	30	LF	\$454.00	\$13,620.00	\$675.00	\$20,250.00	\$640.00	\$19,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

BID TABULATION 5/24/2022

30	Furnish and Install 16" C900 PVC Pipe, Restrained	10	LF	\$535.00	\$5,350.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Furnish and Install 16" Butterfly Valve with 72" Dia Valve Vault	2	EA	\$50,125.00	\$100,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$48,190.00	\$96,380.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Remove and Replace Existing	9	EA	\$12,375.00	\$111,375.00	\$13,750.00	\$123,750.00	\$20,235.00	\$182,115.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Fire Hydrant Assembly Connection to Existing Water	10	EA	\$4,625.00	\$46,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,510.00	\$105,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Line, Less Than 12-inch Connection to Existing Water Line, 12-inch and Larger	9	EA	\$10,550.00	\$94,950.00	\$5,100.00	\$45,900.00	\$13,635.00	\$122,715.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Water Service Connections	75	EA	\$1,370.00	\$102,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$127,500.00	\$3,060.00	\$229,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Imported Backfill	720	CY	\$57.25	\$41,220.00	\$19.00	\$13,680.00	\$28.00	\$20,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
-	CLSM - Flowfill	380	CY	\$174.25	\$66,215.00	\$190.00	\$72,200.00	\$165.00	\$62,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Aggregate Base Course (6-inch)	580	CY	\$73.75	\$42,775.00	\$180.00	\$104,400.00	\$105.00	\$60,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Full Depth Patch	1,325	ON:	\$170.00	\$225,250.00	\$340.00	\$450,500.00	\$205.00	\$271,625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Overlay (3-inch)	950	ON:	\$129.50	\$123,025.00	\$170.00	\$161,500.00	\$156.00	\$148,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Epoxy Pavement Marking	55	SF	\$16.50	\$907.50	\$4.00	\$220.00	\$33.00	\$1,815.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk - Stop	380	SF	\$16.50	\$6,270.00	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$33.00	\$12,540.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	Native Seeding and Restoration	0.1	AC	\$110,850.00	\$11,085.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,960.00	\$496.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	Landscaping Restoration	1		\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,565.00	\$11,565.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11		1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

TOTAL: \$2,201,938.00 \$2,292,400.00 \$3,295,134.00 \$0.00 \$0.00